

By signing the IAAC you agree all authorizations and elections over your accounts at Charles Schwab & Co., Inc. (Schwab) originally granted to The J Arnold Wealth Management Company will apply to J Arnold Wealth Management a DBA of Rockport Wealth, LLC effective February 1, 2024. As of that date, Schwab will accept instructions from J Arnold Wealth Management a DBA of Rockport Wealth, LLC with respect to your account(s). The authorizations may include, but are not limited to, the ability of The J Arnold Wealth Management Company to trade in your account(s), disburse funds and withdraw fees from your account(s), and receive mailings regarding your investments. References to The J Arnold Wealth Management Company in your Account Agreement with Schwab and other documents you have furnished Schwab_(including, but not limited to, Power of Attorney Forms, Moneylink Forms, Standing Letters of Authorization, Standing Instructions for Checks and Journals, IRA Distribution Forms) will apply in the same manner to J Arnold Wealth Management a DBA of Rockport Wealth, LLC.